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FOR

REGAL VI
FOUR WHEELED

S.D. BUS OR COACH CHASSIS

CHASSIS Nos .126. .to. 22.7
(This catalogue must be used in conjunction with the
Special Fittings list at the back of this publication)

A.E.C. LIMITED
An A.C.V. Company

SOUTHALL • MIDDLESEX

Telephones:

SPARES : SOUthall 2 3 0 0
SERVICE : SOUthall 2 3 0 0

T

(Xios8V)

ENGLAND

elegrams and Cables:

"Vangastow, Telex, Southall "

" Repairaec, Phone, Southall "
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INSTRUCTIONS WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS.

POST.

quote -chassis no., engine no., , N(,.,
>'1-:S( KII.1 ION. X,,. .

example

CHASSIS NO. MU3RV001, 1:NGINI- vo atx..
' ' • AH470EA, A14952, CEanksi iai- i , (.xi-: ()M'."

CABLE OR telegram.
"CHASSIS NO.. ENGINI.: NO.,

example.

"CHASSIS NO. MU3RV001 ENCTXr

1"""= Axle r:„i„
^  in order iliat the

" is important that ,ii ,

« mCI:,!'!;'' ■"^-'Pi'-Ton^ ' '■>• i—iin.ei,-
ritten coniinunicatioiis

A-U.C. L.Mnn,,
Sp.\kK P.Mi-r.s Hrpt..

WiNHMiLi. Lank,

■■ "V»«oasr„„o Mimaaaux.■■ Vanoas ■ f "'"Si-h. EN„ean„

NOTE.-When105 or ,09^""'"'' the Operator for
^Pa.-e Parta Pept.

(U.xtr>jsion 104,

Parts are .
Published r *^PPlie<i in ^onditions of p . ^^"""^ance with th
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SERVICE FACILrnES

Exchange Units.

We commend to customers our Unit Exchange Scheme which covers the following
units :—

Engines. Radiators.

Gearboxes. Steering Units.

Auxiliary Gearboxes. DifEerential Units.

Rear Axles. Puel-injection Pumps.

Compressors. Sub-units, etc.

Exhausters.

hully reconditioned units are available at most Depots of A.E.C. Ltd. and can be
supplied in exchange for existing units, which are then overhauled for stock.

Ihis service is of obvious benefit in allowing vehicles and equipment to be placed back
into commission in a minimum space of time.

Reconditioned units for exchange are despatched less certain items ; operators are
therefore advised to contact any Depot of A.E.C. Ltd. for information concerning the items
which should be removed from their own units before the exchange is effected.

Enquiries in respect of this scheme should be made direct to the Service Department,
Southall, or to any Depot or Agent of A.E.C. Ltd.

Outside Service Staff.

The members of this branch of the Service Organisation are Service Engineers, whose duties
are to contact operators on request with the object of assisting them to obtain the highest efficiency
from our products. They are fully qualified and are ready to assist in diagnosing trouble, making
adjustments and giving advice. Owing to the large number of operators using our products, we
cannot guarantee that a Service Engineer will be available immediately upon receipt of a request
for a visit, but we will do our utmost to attend promptly to the requirements of any customer who
is in need of assistance.

CUSTOMERS' VEHICLES ARE BROUGHT ON TO OUR PREMISES,

DRIVEN BY OUR STAFF AND STORED FOR REPAIRS AT

CUSTOMERS' OWN RISK AGAINST DAMAGE HOWSOEVER CAUSED.

(X1047B)
X12A/2000/7.63/K&H 2143



A.121

HORIZONTAL
DIESEL ENGINE

(WITH THIN SHELL BEARINGS, DISTRIBUTOR TYPE FUEL
PUMP, COUNTER BALANCE WEIGHTS FITTED TO

CRANKSHAFT, AND POWER ASSISTED STEERING PUMP)

AH690/6BBX

Comprising
CYLINDER HEAD AND VALVE GEAR
CYLINDER HEAD COVERS, AIR INTAKE PIPE AND

EXHAUST MANIFOLDS
CRANKCASE AND CYLINDER BLOCK
POWER ASSISTED STEERING PUMP AND DRIVE

HOUSING
BELL HOUSING

CRANKSHAFT, CONNECTING RODS AND PISTONS
CRANKCASE BOTTOM HALF, OIL SUMP, DIPSTICK

AND STARTER MOTOR
LUBRICATION SYSTEM
COMPRESSOR, DRIVE HOUSING AND FUEL PUMP

ADAPTOR
FUEL PUMP, INJECTORS AND FUEL PIPES
UNDERSIZE AND OVERSIZE PARTS

List No. Illustration No.

AL/51 AL/I

AL/40 AL/40
AL/49 AL/41

AL/50 AL/50
ALI41 AL/42
AL/52 AL/6

AL/44 AL/44
AL/45 AL/45

AL/46 AL/IO
AL/47 AL/47
AL/48 —

(ALI105)
AIM/500/I2.63/K & H2260



CYLINDER HEAD AND VALVE GEAR AL/51
Spare

Part No.
Plate

Ref.
Designation

A2/927I

AA2283

j AA2272
AI/70446

i Z8/44877
: AI/85021
Ai/850ll
Z1/44576
A26544
A26S46
Z44028

Z9/30S07
124-464

,  124-506
AI0479

I AI0474
I A75206
I AI0539
I AI0540
I A753I4
I A753li
j A26545
5092-32

I 5049-30
I A3/75I83
A6/I9424
121-322

! 138-15!

A3/25764
! A6/i9424
40-246
40-249
40-252
,<38-15!
A70784
iA70785
A70786
A70787
■85-216
134-6
A</564!I

i(A</564!4
5046-3
I138-I58
)^6/!9424
(40-256
i|38-!5!

AL/!

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
28
29
30
31
33

35

37

|eNG!NE complete
CYLINDER HEAD COMPLETE WITH VALVES. GUIDES

AND STUDS
CYLINDER HEAD WITH VALVE GUIDES AND STUDS

CYLINDER HEAD WITH VALVE GUIDES
Cylinder Head, Bare
Sheath, Injector
Insert, Inlet Valve
Insert, Exhaust Valve
Plug, Cup
Guide, Inlet Valve
Guide, Exhaust Valve
Dowel, Valve ...

Stud, Special
Stud, f U.N.F.xli'' ...
Stud,TV''U.N.F.x3i''

Valve, Inlet
Valve, Exhaust
Cotter, Split, Valve ***
Spring, Valve, Outer
Spring, Valve, Inner
Cup, Valve Spring, Top
Cup, Valve Spring, Bottom ...
Restrainer, Valve Guide
" O " l/Dia.

TRANSMITTER COMPLETE
Cover, Water Jacket
Joint, Cover
Setscrew, U.N.F.xr
Washer, Copper. U'x 15 m/m. x I m/m.
Pipe, Water Connection
Joint, Cover
Bolt, U.N.F.x If
Bolt, U.N.F.X2''
Bolt, 1^" U.N.F.x2f ..
Washer, Copper, Wx 15 m/m.x I m/m.
Gasket, 1st Standard
Gasket, 2nd Standard ...
Gasket, 3rd Standard
Gasket, 4th Standard
Nut, Plain, f U.N.F. ..!
Washer, Plain, f
Elbow, Water Outlet ... i."
Elbow, Water Outlet !..
ALARM SWITCH COMPLETE
Washer, Copper, 21 m/m. x29 m/m.xA'
Joint
Bolt, tV" U.N.F. X 21" ...'Washer, Copper, |i"x 15 m/m.x I m/m.

No.
Off

2
2
2
2
6
6
6

12
6
6
6

12
8
6
6
6

12 prs.
12
12
12
12
6
6

I
I
3
3
I
1
2
2
2
6
2
2
2
2

40
40

Remarks

Not supplied as Spares

Injector
Exhaust Manifold
Rocker Bracket

Inlet Valve
Water Temperature
Rear Cylinder Head

> Rear Water Jacket Cover

> Front to Rear Cylinder Head

> Cylinder Head

>■ Cylinder Head to Cylinder Block
Use when 5046-3 is not fitted
Use when 5046-3 is fitted

"Use when A1/56414 is fitted

"Water Outlet Elbow

(ALI093)
CHASSIS NUMBERS MUST BE QUOTED WHEN ORDERING SPARES


